ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

Municipality: Z/OI\) éf Iﬂ oK1 Alcotest Ser.#: /47 KK )Q ~ O O@ ';L
County: H '/_Lﬁ' NI Date of Calibration: / - ("/" —— Q‘/

1. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.L.R.

2. Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Uanit on Alcotest Instrument used.
Ser. #: DX T3~ OS5

3. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger
Safety for instrument in A.I.R. or equivalent.

Ser. #: D A FQ‘/%"?_

Digital Temperature Measuring System Report of Calibration.
Ser. #: 0O 35 ¥ ((Zi_-i?l:

S. NIST - Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings.

Rk KIS

6. %}\ Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record
/B. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
v C. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
:é " D. Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
E. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"

gz;jo; :of Breath:l’g:jéCo ;gnato'? 7 — 39 Q:

l/ 7. Certificates of Amnalysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

A, 0.04% Solution. 200 R0
v~ B. 0.08% Solution. D20 X 7O

L. C. 0.10% Solution. aYeo=N=Xo
"L D.  0.16% Solution. GO g O

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing 2Dw€ S3 - A0(,
0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing®busf~ S 3 — AR/F
0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.

[Same as CU34 unit on instrument.]

0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing DDw3_ <3 — 233 7‘

New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.
Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on
instrument]|.
Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solution for same.
Lot #: [ R o
Alcotest card of operator/coordinator who completed change.

O ®>\U

AN

NJDD Checklist for Alcotest Instsument 08-13--20 19 / & / - RO, /
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Simulator .

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies tha! the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with Nationa! Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers,

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 749 12/19/94 Notices)

Draszaer, Inc.

& Model: ALCOTEST CU34 Srial Rl
O Model: MARK IIA

8 é;ggiwoo (Alcosim) DDACSZ-0)sY

Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

Alcotest 7110 Temperature A;Prob.:e
_ CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Tem
with instrumentation that is traceable to the N

perature Probe has been tested for accuracy with

ational Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months -

of the certification date below, or socnier, according to your state’s specifications.
For accurate temperature readings, the piobe value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmec into the Alcotest 7110. ;

Serial Number Temp Probe: - Cetification Date: ' Next Certification Due:

DDWAP2 - 177 10921 _JoYzz

Draeger, Inc. M

Probe Value:




S Calibration complies with ISO/IEC
%/R% Eepn= 17025, ANSI/NCSL Z540-1, and 9001 -
g | ARACaBcar e Tt Cert. No.: 4600-11349801

Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Manufactured for and distributed by : VWR Intemnational LLC Rednor Corporate Center, Bld 1,5te 200, 100 Matsonford
Road,Radnor,PA, 19087 -

3

Instrument Identification:

Model: 61220-601, S/N: 200357847 Manufacturer: Control Company
Standards/Equipment:
‘Descripfin Serial Number Due Date MIST Traceable Reference
Themmistor Module A27129 04 Feb 2021 1000451212
Tempe:amre Calibration Bath Ad2238
Temperaiura Callbration Bath BO1375 B
Tempefatura Proba 5394 -7 21 Feb2021 €0220030
Tqmperaturs Calibrafion Bath ) B163h8 i : )
Temperature Probe ) 5267 21 Feb 2024 €0220028
Temperalure Calibration Bath B3A444
Themistor Module B96381 16 Jul 2020 B98626028
Temperaturs Proba 5308 16 Jul 2020 B9605083
Thermistor Module B96382 19 Aug 2020 BO628006
Tém._:eratu_re Probe 5410 13 Sep 2020 B9801031

Certificate Information:

Technician: 420 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 15 Jun 2020 " Cal Due Date: 15 Jun 2022
Test Conditions: 52.44%RH 23.46°C 1018mBar

Calibration Data: (New Instrument)

Units)  Nominal AsFound  InTol Nominal Asleft  InTol ~ Min ~ ~ Wax U TUR
°C N.A, N.A. 0.000 0.000 Y -0.05 0.05 0.0087 >4:1
o N.A. N.A. 25001 25.001 Y 24.951 ° 25.0851 0.0087 >4:1
45 NA. N.A. 50,002  50.000 Y 49.952  50.052 ©  0.0087 >4:1
< N.A. N.A. 100001 100.002 Y 99.951  100.051 0.0087 411

This certlficate indicates Traceability to standards provided by (NIST) National Institute of Sfandards and Technology andlor a National
Standards Laboratory.

ATeslUmaerRaﬁudnilzuM‘lumme&mﬁauoﬂumbeumdmdnuhﬂahduwnmam measurement [ inty evelualion incltodes the inst under tes!
mdlu;lculakadln accordance wilh the 1SO "Guide o the Exy {Guupmmawwm pandad Y using & factor k=2 lo
Iam]inmlanmcmdrumumhnsadmlmmuldﬂn g within specified Emits with by tha siainty of tha The resulls ined herafn

redate orﬂyh !hu ham celibrated., This cerfificate shal nol ba reproduced umplhﬁrﬂ,mmoul wrilten approval of Contral Comparny. .
Nominal=Standard’s Reading; As l-eﬂ‘lmimmm‘! Read !n Tei=in Tok Min/Max=Accept Rnnge. & UsExpandad Measuremant Uncertalnty; TUR=Test Uncertainty Ratio:
Acturacy=s{Max-Mny2; Min=As Laft N i d) -~ Max= As Laft K uuw;v—

i b0 P,Q)‘nb

Mool Rodriguez, Quailly Manager M.
Elms, Technlcal Manager

Nets -

Maintaining Accuracy:

Inou‘gﬁnhnnmcaﬂbmhdmnbni'r‘ should ils y. Thara 1a no exacl way to datermine how long calibration will ba malrainad. Digital Th change fittfs, If
apy at all, but can ba flected by aging, temperalire, ehock, and contamination.

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Suite B230 Wehstar TX USA 77598
Phone 281 482-1714 Fax 281 4829448 sales@control3.com www.iraceabla.com

Cantrol Company s an ISONEG 17025:2005 G Lsboratol {AZLA) Amarican Association for Laboratory Accreditallon, Cerllificale No. 1750.01,
Contral Company Is ISO m1mtsoualggmwmum1mun CERT-01805-2006-AQ-HOL-ANAS.
Intemational Laboratory Accraditation Cooperstion - Mulfiateral Racognifion Arrangameant {ILAC-MRA).

10f2 T lo® |8 2 rag radamark of Gontrol Company @ 2017 Conirol Gompany



‘\,' \nlllﬂ ;.

AN Calibration complies with ISO/IEC
5;'%‘\“@% %L% 17025, ANSI/NCSL 2540-1, and 9001
Ly Cert. No.: 4000-11349801
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digita! Thermometer
Recalibration:
Fer tactory calibration and re-certiicaion bl 1o National Institia of St and Technology contact Control Company,
Issua Dals : 16 Jun 2020 =

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Sulte B230 Webster TX USA 77598
Phone 281 482-1714 Fax 281 482-9448 sales@controld.com www.traceable.com
Caonirol Company 1& an ISOAEC 17025:2005 Galibration Laboratory Accredited by

AZLA) A +atlon for L Accreditstion, Ceriificste No. 175001,
| Company ls IS0 8001:2015 Cuallly Cartified by DNV GL, Certificale No. cm'rmms-zmqmum

Intarnational Laboralory Accreditation Cooperation - Mutiiateral Recogniion Arangement ([LAC-MRA).
202

Traceabie® s a registarsd radamark of Coniro! Company

© 2017 Control Company



Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Calibration
NIST-Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings

Coordinator:
Tre. { Dawd M Nabloiizao 7237
Name Badge No.

Location: 'g A AR ot b R SRS i g

cha/%ﬂr /%arce re L . XA~ ¢
Agency: %, | e : : Alcotest Se'r'i:al No.

Eguigmenf;‘ %
2dJd 357 5%77

Digital NIST Temperaturc Measurmg Systcm Senal Nt)

Simulator % CUB e “Time | Time Temp. “Temp. Reading on

Solution Simulator '51 o Simulators “Reading | NIST Traceable
Concentration Serial No. Started to Heat ~ Obtained Thermometer

0 £a5 il "L ad %
0.04% DD"“SB,OM&;..I //,235 jaays| 3uw.ag [

0.08% DDWF

$3 - 02 ¢ il 235 | 132a5S| 34.0
0.10% DOXC _ o Femem——— ko 7 X

s3 - ot‘S‘-( Tisg s FRa6e S 33 .9 vl
O-1o% 53 -033y silept@d S ) 1227S| 33.9 (]

Pursuant to law and the “Chemical Breath Testing'Regulations” established at N.J.LA.C. 13:51, 1 am a duly
appointed Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor. In my official capacity and consistent with the “Calibration Check
Procedure for Alcotest 7110% as established by the Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I perform
calibration checks on Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C instruments. Pursuant to and consistent with the current “Calibration
Check Procedure for Alcotest 71107, I performed a Calibration Check Procedure on the Alcotest 7110 MKITI-C
instrument identified on this certificate. Pursuant to the current “Calibration Check Procedure for Alcotest 71107, 1
used the Digital NIST-traceable Temperature Measuring System identified on this certificate to confirm that the
temperatures of the 0.10%, 0.04%, 0.08%, and 0.16% Simulator Solutions used in the respective CU-34 Simulators
identified on this certificate, were 34.0 degrees Celsius = 0.2 degrees Celsius. I hereby certify that I truthfully
recorded on this certificate the temperatures of each of the simulator solutions as shown on the Digital NIST-
traceable Temperature Measuring System thermometer. 1 am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by
me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.

/’D,/////Zf;;: 22 /14 f=2

inator’s Signature Date

012312019



Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

Location: LONGPORT POLICE

Calibration File No.: 00947 Calib. Date: 12/14/2021
Certification File No.: 00932 Cert. Date: 06/23/2021
Linearity File No.: 00933 Lin. Date:  06/23/2021
Solution File No.: 00946 Soln. Date: 11/19/2021
Sequential File No.: 00947 File Date:  12/14/2021
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34
Control Solution %: 0.100%

Solution Control Lot: 20220

Coordinator

Last Name: NAPOLITANO First Name: DAVID
Signature: /7‘ / D//ﬁ//q/f:, 2

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial............coooovuneee

*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial.....#

are tme i am aware that if’ any
subject to punishment.

dual system of ehamma _:kr@aih
Check Procedure for Mc@%s@ 7L
Cai:bratmn Chcch on the a

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARXA-0067

00040
00033
00033
00260

DDXC S3-0154
05/06/2022
0478

MI: M.
7237
12/14/2021

+ DDXK Pi-39,%

293 3957 Y7 &

: s«;é}n ‘a;}pmved ;ﬁgtrumﬁm;s @mpieymg
lized ina single gpproved imistrument as a
I cmasten’t wﬁy the: currm%. "(; ah'm ation




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00947 Calib. Date: 12/14/2021 Calib. No.: 00040
Certification File No.: 00948 Cert. Date:  12/14/2021 Cert. No.: 00034
Linearity File No.: 00933 Lin. Date:  06/23/2021 Lin. No.: 00033
Solution File No.: 00946 Soln. Date: 11/19/2021 Soln. No.: 00260
Sequential File No.: 00948 File Date:  12/14/2021
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC 53-0154
Control Solution %: 0.100% Expires: 05/06/2022
Solution Control Lot: 20220 Bottle No.: 0478
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:34S
Control 1 EC 0.099% 12:35S 34.0°C #5% TEST PASSED k%
Control 1 1R 0.101% 12:358 34.0°C sk TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:355
Control 2 EC 0.098% 12:36S 34.0°C ik TEST PASSED ek
Control 2 IR 0.101% 12:36S 34.0°C #ck TEST PASSED ##*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:378
Control 3 EC 0.098% 12:37S8 34.0°C #4% TEST PASSED k%
Control 3 IR 0.100% 12:378 34.0°C #kk TEST PASSED etk

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:385

All tests within

Coordinator
Last Name: NAPOLI

Signature:

s on appmvaé ;nsmmem. mpit}ymg
ed i ina sm;_,lé appmved ;mtmﬁmm a,s a

dual %yﬁtv&m ﬁf’ chemical b g
Chsz,r.:k ?roccduru for Aim ¢

Qf@gﬁ%@ jihai i ﬁ_;;regemg Szatcments maﬁ:ﬁ h\: mie

I~ (fantrol T’est& and Part H - "L-
= fwmg statéments made by me are wilfuslly false, Tam

are true. I am aware that if any of
subject to punishment.




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00947 Calib. Date: 12/14/2021 Calib. No.: 00040
Certification File No.: 00948 Cert. Date: 12/14/2021 Cert. No.: 00034
Linearity File No.: 00949 Lin. Date: 12/14/2021 Lin. No.: 00034
Solution File No.: 00946 Soln. Date: 11/19/2021 Soln. No.: 00260
Sequential File No.: 00949 File Date:  12/14/2021
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE S53-0206
Control Solution %: 0.040% Expires: 06/08/2022
Solution Control Lot: 20260 Bottle No.: 0350
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWF 53-0218
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires: 06/11/2022
Solution Control Lot: 20270 Bottle No.: 1456
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWJ 53-0334
Control Solution %2:  0.160% Expires: 06/17/2022
Solution Control Lot: 20280 Bottle No.: 0589
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BBAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:46S
Control 1 EC 0.042% 12:468 34.0°C 45 TEST PASSED ##%
Control 1 IR 0.040% 12:468 34.0°C sk TEST PASSED ek
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:488
Control 2 EC 0.040% 12:498 34.1°C *4% TEST PASSED %%
Control 2 IR 0.040% 12:498 34.1°C #%*k TEST PASSED ##%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:508
Control 3 EC 0.081% 12:518 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED ***
Control 3 IR 0.080% 12:518 34.0°C F4k TEST PASSED ¥k
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:528
Control 4 EC 0.080% 12:538 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED ###
Control 4 IR 0.080% 12:538 34.0°C ###k TEST PASSED ##%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:558
Control 5 EC 0.159% 12:568 33.9°C ##%% TEST PASSED ##%
Control 5 IR 0.160% 12:568 33.9°C sk TEST PASSED sk
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:57S
Control 6 EC 0.159% 12:588 33.9°C *##% TEST PASSED *%#*
Control 6 IR 0.160% 12:588 33.9°C *%% TEST PASSED sk
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:00S

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: NAPOLITANO First Name: DAVID MI: M.
Badge No.: 7237

Signaiure:/ 7z Dﬂ /Z’Qf P Date: 12/14/2021
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State of

L

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (GENERAL

PuiLip D, MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURRIR 8. GREWAL
Gaovernor DHVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
Post OFFICE BOX 7068
SHEILA Y. OQLIVER WEST TRENTON, NI DRG28-0068 Patrick 1. CALLAHAN
Li. Governor : {609} 882-2000 Colonel

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.0469 to 0.0499 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 07/29/2020
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 26260

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0481 to 0.0486 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test insiruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is June 08, 2022,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Seciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

M £ &meé}.
Michael Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn to and subscribed before me this ] g&day of &{,{4 ;1,4)1/ , 2020,
Wolwdnne. ]
Notary {

“4n fmernionally Acceedited Agency”

Now Jursey iy gda Byl Upporaiie Employer
Prinied an Hecrefed Pagsei saud Boorddable




State of Neto Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PriLip D, Munpey DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC BAFETY GURBIR 5, GREWAL
Cloveraor DIVISION OF 8TATE POLICE Atiorney General
Post OFsricr Box 7068
SHEILA Y, OLIVER WEST TRENTON, NI (8628-0068 PATRICK 1. CALLAHAN
Lt Governor (6093 BE2-2400 Coloned

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.0939 to 0.0997 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 08/07/2620
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 20270

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0968 to 0.0974 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.JLA.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is June 11, 2022,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and
‘results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

Michael Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
MNISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn b4 il s bscribed befors s fhis 1S5 4Lﬂay of M 2020,

Notaryll

“an fmternationally Acevedited Agency”

Neww sy I du Eowd Oppostimity Enspliaer
Frinesd on Reevelad Papor sonf Benwlable




State of Nefr Jersey

. OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PHILIP D. MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR §. GREWAL
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorngy General
PosT OFE[CE Bax 7068
BHEILA Y. OLIVER: WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
L1. Governor . {609 882-2000 Colonel
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.100 PERCENT BREATH AL COHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIDNS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
canceptiatibn withi, but not exceeding; the range 0£0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drieger; Inc: ANALYSIS DATE: 05/22/2020
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 20220

Representativé }samﬁ!eé of the above-referenced Lot Numbser were tésted by-Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alzohol concéptration range HF 0:120446 0.1227 grams per 100 williliters of solution,

This lot'of breat}i alcoho} simylator solutior: may be ttilizéd-gs 4 knbwr traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting Periodic tests, pursuant to N.JLA.C: 13:51~4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J:A.C. 13:51-3.5)
ufilized by law enforcement agencies inthis State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alzohol
sirilater solutioh is Mdy 06, 2022,

.As Assiftant Chief Forgnsic§tieatist fof the Division of StatePolics, 1 fitreby certify and attest that the tests and
results documerited i this Certificat® of Analysis were pgrformed 4t the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police bn propérly fupctioning and calibrated instruments-and equipment. All procedures utilized are
accurate, objestive, and perfarmied on a roufine basis by persofingl within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with thejr professfonal duties arid rgsponsibilities,

w Vd c""\"‘“’eJ}_
Michzel Kennedy
Assiggnt Chief Forensic Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sgietices

, 3020,
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State of %%irr dlevsey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (GENERAL

PriLie D MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR 8. GREWAL
Goversior LHVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney Gengral
Post OFFIcE Box 7068
SHEILA Y, OLIVER WEST TRENTON, NI 08628-0068 PaTRICK J. CALLAHAN
Li Governor {604 8822000 Colomef

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.160 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1878 t0 0.1994 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 07/17/2026
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 20280

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1949 to 0.1977 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohiol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.JA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is June 17, 2022,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results doeamented in this Certificate of Analysis wete performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are
‘accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

__th fM

Michael Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

, 2020,

“Au Interaafionadly Accredited Agency™

New Jprsey # ,Eﬁ ;au!tfja,n Ié{z"’}iéd f?i\‘f loyer
Prisicsd uts fse sl P
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“CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
~ - gegulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

- (F.R. Vol. 58 No. 249 12/18/94 Notices)
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Draeger, Inc. 7@
@flodel: ALCOTEST CU34 : . NS/ 4
O Model: MARK lIA SEHRARImIEE =4
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim) .- (A
O Other: DOWES3—- 0200k §
Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

o Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers. -
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
Draeger, Inc.

© Model: ALCOTEST CU34
O Model: MARK IIA

O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim) ;
O Other: DOWF S3— 0213

Serial Number:

Certification Date: Technician:
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CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers. -
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) -
Draeger, inc.

@' Model: ALCOTEST CU34 _

O Model: MARK IIA Serial Number:

O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim) ,

O Other: ' DDWT 53~ D33Y §
Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

b1z (Vo b-17 22

[

i

O DPTOPTOTLOOIPEOD
Drager

Alcotest 7410 Temperature Probe |
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY |

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperzture Probe has been tested for accuracy with
.with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technalogy (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state’s specifications.
For acturate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted belaw, must
be programmed into the Alcotest 7110.

Serial Number Temp Probe;  Certification Date:  Next Certification Dug: X7
DORKP2L -~ 39k b-21-21 L-21- 22 @

' N/
Probe Value: <
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Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00947 Calib. Date: 12/14/2021 Calib. No.: 00040
Certification File No.: 00948 Cert. Date:  12/14/2021 Cert. No.: 00034
Linearity File No.: 00949 Lin. Date: 12/14/2021 Lin. No.: 00034
Solution File No.: 00950 Soln. Date: 12/14/2021 Soln. No.: 00261
Sequential File No.: 00950 File Date:  12/14/2021
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC 83-0154
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  07/21/2023
Solution Control Lot: 21270 Bottle No.: 0214
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:06S
Control 1 EC 0.101% 14:06S 34.0°C #+kx TEST PASSED *%%
Control 1 IR 0.100% 14:068 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED *#*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:07S
Control 2 EC 0.100% 14:08S8 34.0°C 5% TEST PASSED ##%
Control 2 IR 0.100% 14:088 34.0°C ##k TEST PASSED
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:09S
Control 3 EC 0.100% 14:09S 34.0°C 4k TEST PASSED ##*
Control 3 IR 0.100% 14:098 34.0°C ##4 TEST PASSED etk
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:10S

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

. o)
Temperature Probe Serial Number: DD WA Pa - 177 .

Changed By:
Last Name: NAPOLITANO First Name: DAVID MI: M.
Badge No.: 7237

Signature: /’?// Wm Date: 12/14/2021
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CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.100 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

o ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol

concentration within, but not exceading, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.
MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 08/10/2021
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 21270

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and feund to have
a mean ethyl alcoho! concentration range of 0.1208 fo 0.1221 grams per 106 miliiliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.JLA.C. 13:5 [-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator sotution is July 21, 2023,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures wtilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

Mwﬂ‘ /"MW

Michael Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences
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Notary | /

KAREN E. STAHL
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission # 50110522
My Cammission Expirag AN A4




